Pur

Pursuant to Section 19.84, Wisconsin Statutes, notice is hereby given: Public Notice - Regular Meeting

Of the City of Dodgeville Police and Fire Commission

Date: Monday, January 23, 2023, at 5:00 P.M.
Dodgeville – Fire Department
401 N. Level St. (meeting room)
Dodgeville, WI 53533

Call to Order and Roll Call

Motion: Approval of Agenda – To approve and acknowledge this regular meeting was

posted as a Public Meeting with notice, on January 23, 2023

Motion: Approval of Minutes – April 18, 2022, Regular Meeting.

Report: Fire Department Report – Quarterly Update.

Report: Police Department Report – Quarterly Update.

Lt. Brandon Wilhelm

Next Meeting: **Regular Meeting -** April 17, 2023, 3rd Monday at 5:00 p.m.

Motion: Adjourn

Any person who has a qualifying disability, as defined by the Americans with Disabilities Act, that requires the meeting or material at the meeting to be in an accessible location or format, should contact the Police Department at least 48 hours prior to the meeting so that any necessary arrangements can be made to accommodate each request. Call 608-935-3238.

Posted and Noticed as Public and Regular Meeting on January 12, 2023